
Course Schedule 

01 July  Sunday
Arrive in Okayama

02 July  Monday
AM      Welcome Ceremony, Keynote speech: Okayama University and SDGs

PM      Programe Orietation, Okayama Castle and Korakuen Garden walk
03 July  Tuesday
AM     Japanese Language Class

PM    
04 July  Wednesday

05 July  Thursday

06 July  Friday

AM     Japanese Language Class

PM     Satoyama Conservation and Sustainable Living in Okayama

AM      Japanese Language Class

PM      Social Issues in Setouchi- community learning center(Kominkan) visit

AM     Japanese Language Class

PM     Living with Cultural Heritage: Historical and contemporary view of Setouchi
07 July  Saturday or 08 July  Sunday
Field work and overnight stay in Kurashiki 

09 July  Monday
AM     Sustainable Tourism Development in Setouchi, its light and dark side 

PM     The Formation Process of Art Site in Naoshima

First Week

Second Week

11 July  Wednesday
Field work in Naoshima, a special lecture by the artists, Todaka Chiyoko and Tokunaga Kenji

12 July  Thursday
Project work

13 July  Friday
AM     Project work

PM     The Summer Program Student Forum and Closing Ceremony 
14 July  Saturday
Departure from Okayama

Contacts
For academic matters
Program Coordinator 
Mariko Uzuka, Professor
Email: inquiry-academic@okayama-u.ac.jp 
Okayama University, 
Center for Global Partnerships and Education

For general affairs
Mike Kitatsugi, NTA Business Support 
Email:okayama_summerschool@nta.co.jp
Nippon Travel Agency Co., Ltd
Okayama Branch, Chu-shikoku Convention Group
2-1-7, Ekimae-cho, Kita-ku, Okayama, 700-0023 Japan
Direct: +81-90-8129-7623 FAX:+81-6-4796-3737

Natural Environment and Society in Setouchi 

10 July  Tuesday
AM     Contemporary Art and Architecture in Naoshima      

 PM     Preliminary studies for field work to Naoshima  

Tuition Fees   108,000JPY(approx.983 USD) 100JPY=0.91 USD as of Dec 14, 2018
Includes application, tuition and field trip fees

Accommodation 
Twin room 48,000JPY (approx.439USD)  Single room 50,400JPY (approx. 459 USD)

Tuition and Fees

Scholarship Opportunity 
80,000JPY (approx.728USD)
Students with GPA 2.3 or higher according from partner institutions are encouraged to apply for 
our scholarship program.

(Subject to change)

For further information and application: https://v3.appllon.nta.co.jp/OkayamaCAMPUS/


